## FORM PTO-1618a

REC

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 08-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## 'ER SHEET

101809591 NADEWIARKS ONLY

TO. The Commissioner of Detents and Trademorks: Places record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies)					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)  Submission Type  X New Assignment License					
X New (Non-Recordation)	Assignment License				
Resubmission	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID# <u>101682392</u> Correction of PTO Error	Merger				
Reel # Frame #	Effective Date				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Month Day Year  12 18 2000				
Reel#	Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
·	,				
Name: ISS STAFFING SERVICES, INC	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Formerly:					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partn	ership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Florida				
A Citizensing/state of incorporation/organization					
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party	Walk it additional haines of receiving parties attached				
	Ivial K ii additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.					
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA					
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of					
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA					
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ue				
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 9703 Richmond Aven  Address (line 2)	ue Texas 77042				
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 9703 Richmond Aven  Address (line 2)	ue				
Name:         Talent Tree, Inc.           DBA/AKA/TA	Texas 77042 Zip Code				
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 9703 Richmond Aven  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Houston  City State/Country	Texas 77042 Zip Code  aership If document to be recorded is an				
Name:	Texas 77042  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an				
Name: Talent Tree, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA	Texas 77042  Zip Code  Tership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Name:	Texas 77042  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Name:	Texas 77042  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ONLY				
Name:	Texas 77042  Zip Code  Iership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ONLY  Intely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark				
Name:	Texas 77042  Zip Code  Iership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ONLY  Intely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark on and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.				
Name:	Texas 77042  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ONLY  Intelly 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark on and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0349

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent a	partment of Commerce nd Trademark Office DEMARK
Domestic Represent	ative Name and A	ddress		
		E	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only
Name:		Gary L. Bush		
Address (line 1)		Mayor, Day, Caldwell & Keeton	n, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)		700 Louisiana, Suite 1900		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	City	Houston, TX 77002-2778 State/Country	Zip Code	
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address			
Name:		Gary L. Bush	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number: 713/225-7106
Address (line 1)		Mayor, Day, Caldwell & Keeto	n, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)		700 Louisiana, Suite 1900		
Address (line 3)			·	
Address (line 4)	City	Houston, Texas 77002-2778 State/Country	Zip Code	
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
Including any	attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 1	
	Number(s) or Registratic plication Number <u>or</u> the Regis k Application Number(s	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Number of Properties		umber of Properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount		Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Deposit Acc	ount
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enci	losed X	Deposit Acc	ount
Enter for payment by	deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to th	ne account.)	
(access and property)		osit Account Number: #50-089	7	
	Auth	horization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X	No
Statement and Signature			<i>c</i>	
	copy is a true copy of	wledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Charges t	njormation is true and co to deposit account are at	orrect ana any attached uthorized, as indicated
	herein.	Aura Aller	_	July 27, 2001
Gary L. Bush		- Constitution of the cons		Data Signed
Name of Person	ı Signing	Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0350



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on December 18, 2000, to Articles of Incorporation for ISS STAFFING SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to TALENT TREE, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is G11491.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Nineteenth day of December, 2000



AND THE WAY HEAT HEAT HEAT HEAT HEAT HEAT HE TO FET OF TO FET

CR2EO22 (1-99)

Atherine Harris

Secretary of State

REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0351



December 19, 2000

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number G11491

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for ISS STAFFING SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to TALENT TREE, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on December 18, 2000.

The certification requested is enclosed.

Should you have any question regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 700A00063572

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0352